6/80
Control devices
Temperature under control
Compact thermostats (adjustable)
NO (blue button): with normally open contact, when the temperature increases, the
contact closes, activating the fan to extract the heat.
NC (red button): with normally closed contact, when the temperature falls below
the preset value, the contact closes, activating the resistance heater to prevent

NO or NC:
24 V DC
2 � 8 A
FIXED THERMOSTAT
References
Fixed
adjustment
Contact type Application
Switching power
(ohmic load)
TS140F5 5 °C/41 °F NC
Resistance heaters
250 V AC 10 A
120 V AC 15 A
DC 30 W
TS140F10 10 °C/50 °F NC
TS140F15 15 °C/59 °F NC
TS141F25 25 °C/77 °F NO
Ventilation systems
250 V AC 10 A
120 V AC 15 A
DC 30 W
TS141F30 30 °C/86 °F NO
TS141F35 35 °C/95 °F NO
THERMOSTATS
References
Power supply
voltage